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EUROPEAN DEVELOPMENT DAYS – DRAFT PROGRAMME OVERVIEW 

TUESDAY 16 OCTOBER 2012 – WORLD FOOD DAY 

08:00-09:00 WELCOME & ACCREDITATION 

09:00-11:00 OPENING CEREMONY 

 AUDITORIUM A AUDITORIUM B AUDITORIUM C AUDITORIUM D 

PARTNERSHIP FOR A MORE RESILIENT 
WORLD 

PPP AT LOCAL LEVEL BUILDING A SOCIAL CONTRACT FOR HEALTH 
PARTNERSHIP FOR A MORE RESILIENT 

WORLD 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION DIBA, TUSCANY & ODC-LA 
ACTION FOR GLOBAL HEALTH, COUNTDOWN 2015 

EUROPE, OXFAM INTERNATIONAL EU OFFICE, 
UNAIDS, RED CROSS EU OFFICE 

 

 
11:30-13:00 

Philippe Thomas <philippe.thomas@ec.europa.eu>, Tania 
Beades <tania.beades@ext.ec.europa.eu>, Henrike Trautmann 

<henrike.trautmann@ec.europa.eu> 

Xavier Tiana Casablancas <tianacx@diba.cat>, Octavi de la Varga 
Mas <vargamo@diba.cat>, Anna Alós de Llanza 

<alosda@diba.cat>, Sara Martuscelli <martuscelims@diba.cat>, 
Maria Dina Tozzi <mariadina.tozzi@regione.toscana.it>, Isidre Sala 

<isidresala@acc10.cat>, Lucie Guillet <Lucie.Guillet@ccre-
cemr.org>, Josep Maria Cervera <jmcervera@cambrabcn.org>, Allal 

Ouazzani <allal.ouazzani@ufmsecretariat.org> 

Tim Roosen <Tim.Roosen@plan-international.org>, An Huybrechts 
<ahuybrechts@ippfen.org>, Catherine Olier 

<Catherine.Olier@oxfaminternational.org>, Henning Mikkelsen 
<mikkelsenh@unaids.org>, Arben Fetai 

<afetai@stopaidsalliance.org> 

REBROADCASTING OF AUDITORIUM A 

13:00-14:30  

RESILIENCE: THE NUTRITION DIMENSION 
HOW CAN WE MAXIMISE DEVELOPMENT 

OUTCOMES FROM PRIVATE SECTOR 
SUPPORT? 

CONFRONTING INEQUALITY DISASTER RISK REDUCTION 

CONCERN WORLDWIDE, DEVELOPMENT POLICY 
FORUM, IF, SAVE THE CHILDREN, UNICEF, WFP 

BUSINESSEUROPE, ECDPM 
EIB, KFW & AFD 

EUROPEAN THINK TANK GROUP, DIE, ECDPM, FRIDE 
& ODI 

ENOP, RED CROSS & EUROPEAN COMMISSION 

 
14:30-16:00 

Christine Van Nieuwenhuyse 
<Christine.vannieuwenhuyse@wfp.org>, Tanya Cox 

<Tanya.cox@savethechildren.be>, Jennifer Thompson 
<Jennifer.thompson@concern.net>, Marie-France Bourgeois 

<mfbourgeois@unicef.org>, Marina Filcheva 
<mfilcheva@unicef.org>, Lieven Bauwens 

<Lieven.bauwens@ifglobal.org>, Nathalie Furrer 
<nathalie.furrer@friendsofeurope.org>, Patricia Diaz 
<patricia.diaz@friendsofeurope.org>, Katharina Gola 

<katharina.gola@wfp.org> 

Bruce Byiers <bby@ecdpm.org>, Sofia Bournou 
<s.bournou@businesseurope.eu>, Elke Metzen 

<elke.metzen@kfw.de>, Quentin Berinchy <berinchyq@afd.fr>, 
Oliver Cusworth <o.cusworth@eib.org>, Melissa Dalleau 

<md@ecdpm.org> 

Mark Furness <Mark.furness@die-gdi.de>, Niels Keljzer 
<nk@ecdpm.org>, Mikaela Gavas <m.gavas.ra@odi.org.uk>, 

Oladiran Bello <owbello@fride.org> 

Friederike Gaensslen <info@enop.eu>, Henrike Trautmann 
<henrike.trautmann@ec.europa.eu>, Andrea Ostheimer 

<andrea.ostheimer@kas.de>, Anna Link <anna.link@kas.de>, 
Rebecca Wagner <wagner@boell.eu>, Julie Cantalou 

<cantalou@hss.de>, Katharina Patzelt <patzelt@hss.de>, Alba 
Cako <alba.cako@fnst.org>, Martin Krottmayer 

<martin.krottmayer@redcross-eu.net>, Sally Nicholson 
<snicholson@wwf.eu>, Colin Kampschoer 

<colin.kampschoer@concordeurope.org>, Sidonie Wetzig 
<sidonie.wetzig@fes-europe.eu> 

16:00-16:30  

GROWING A BETTER FUTURE FOR 
FARMERS 

THE ROLE OF THE PRIVATE SECTOR IN 
TRANSFORMING AFRICAN ECONOMIES 

SOCIAL PROTECTION SEMINAR 

AGRICORD, FAO & CTA PERFORMANCES MANAGEMENT GROUP  FRANCE & ITUC  

 
16:30-18:00 

Estelle Gallot <Estelle.gallot@agricord.org>, Marina Vanhecke 
<Marina.vanhecke@agricord.org>, Isolina Boto <boto@cta.int>, 

Stefaan Bonte <stefaan.bonte@triasngo.be>, Maarten Roest 
<maarten.roest@fao.org>, Isabel Denis <isabel.denis@fao.org>, 

Mouslim Maiga <mouslim.maiga@fao.org> 

Aminata Touré Mata <amtoure@performancesconsulting.com> 
Sabine Grégoire <sab.gregoire@gmail.com> 

Elena Arnal <elena.arnal@diplomatie.gouv.fr>, Kasia Szeniawska 
<kasia.szeniawska@ituc-csi.org>, Saffia Diop 

<saffia.diop@diplomatie.gouv.f> 

INVITATION-ONLY EVENT 

 

18:00-18:30  

18:30-19:00 COMMISSIONER KRISTALINA GEORGIEVA'S SPECIAL ADDRESS DEDICATED TO THE 20
TH

 ANNIVERSARY OF ECHO 

19:00-21:00 RECEPTION 
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WEDNESDAY 17 OCTOBER 2012 – INTERNATIONAL DAY FOR THE ERADICATION OF POVERTY 

09:00-11:00 WELCOME 

 AUDITORIUM A AUDITORIUM B AUDITORIUM C AUDITORIUM D 

COMMUNITY RESILIENCE: 
SOCIAL SAFETY NETS 

INCLUSIVE BUSINESS MODELS 
THE PERSPECTIVE OF THE WORKING POOR 

IN THE INFORMAL ECONOMY 
POST RIO+20: WHICH STRATEGY FOR 

SUSTAINABLE AND INCLUSIVE GROWTH? 

RED CROSS EU OFFICE, GIZ, IFRC & SNV CSR EUROPE EUROPEAN COMMISSION & WIEGO EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT (DEVE) 

 
11:00-12:30 

Federico Fadiga <f.fadiga@redcross-eu.net>, Edu Willemse 
<ewillemse@snvworld.org>, Joerg Freiberg 

<Joerg.freiberg@giz.de>, Mohammed Omer Mukhier 
<mohammedomer.mukhier@ifrc.org> 

Sarah Dekkiche <sd@csreurope.org>, Olivia Verger-Lisicki 
<verger@imsentreprendre.com>, Malia Belkacem 

<malia.belkacem@gdfsuez.com> 
Henrik Huitfeldt<henrik.huitfeldt@ec.europa.eu> 

Valeria Liverini <valeria.liverini@europarl.europa.eu> 
Carlos Illan <carlos.illan@europarl.europa.eu> 

12:30-14:00  

FREE HUMANITY FROM HUNGER! 
BUILDING COMPETITIVE INDUSTRIES FOR 

GREEN AND INCLUSIVE INNOVATION 
RESPONDING TO YOUTH UNEMPLOYMENT 

PROMOTING BIOFUELS, 
CREATING SCARCITY? 

CARITAS EUROPA, CARITAS BELGIUM & CIDSE EUROPEAN COMMISSION & WORLD BANK PLAN NEDERLAND 
CONCORD, OXFAM INTERNATIONAL, 

ACTIONAID & CIDSE 

 
14:00-15:30 

Isabel Fernandez Sarabia <ifernandez@caritas-europa.org>, 
Peter Verhaeghe <pverhaeghe@caritas-europa.org> 

Matthias Altmann <matthias.altmann@ec.europa.eu>, 
Patrizia Poggi <ppoggi@worldbank.org> 

Melle Brinkman <melle.brinkman@plannederland.nl>, 
Karen Schroh <Karen.schroh@plan-international.org> 

Denise Auclair <auclair@cidse.org>, Colin Kampschoer 
<colin.kampschoer@concordeurope.org>, Sara Jespersen 

<sara.jespersen@actionaid.org>, Marc-Olivier Herman 
<marco.herman@oxfaminternational.org> 

15:30-16:00  

ROLE OF THE PRIVATE SECTOR 
EMPOWERING WOMEN TO RESHAPE THE 

INNOVATIVE ECONOMY IN MENA 
INCLUSIVE FINANCE 

A GLOBAL COMPACT 
FOR FRAGILE STATES 

UNIDO, COLEACP & PRACTITIONERS NETWORK 
WORLD BANK 

TEPAV & UN WOMEN 
IDDC, IFC, MFP & UNCDF EUROPEAN COMMISSION 

 
16:00-17:30 

Emmanuel Bourcelet <emmanuel.bourcelet@coleacp.org>, Edu 
Willemse <ewillemse@snvworld.org>, Katja Legien 
<katja.legien@dev-practitioners.eu>, Joerg Freiberg 

<joerg.freiberg@giz.de>, Gerardo Patacconi 
<g.patacconi@unido.org>, Lisa Nossek <l.nossek@unido.org> 

Unsal Oltac <ounsal@worldbank.org>, Angela Bekkers 
<abekkers@worldbank.org>, Umit Ozlale 

<umit.ozlale@tepav.org.tr>, Daniel Almeida 
<daniel.almeida@unwomen.org>, Laurence Gillois 
<laurence.gillois@unwomen.org>, Patrizia Poggi 

<ppoggi@worldbank.org> 

Christophe Pausch <contact@e-mfp.eu>, Esther Sommer 
<esther.sommer@iddcconsortium.net>, Magnus Magnusson 

<magnus.magnusson@uncdf.org>, Herte Gebretsadik 
<herte.gebretsadik@uncdf.org>, Andrea Engel <AEngel@ifc.org>, 
Hervé Bernard <hbernard@handicap-international.org>, Francois 

Carbonez <f.carbonez@licht-fuer-die-welt.at>, Lorenzo Nelli Feroci 
<LNelliferoci@ifc.org> 

Catherine Audouze <catherine.audouze@ec.europa.eu>, 
Henrike Trautmann <henrike.trautmann@ec.europa.eu> 

17:30-18:00  

18:00-19:00 CLOSING CEREMONY 
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TUESDAY 16 OCTOBER 2012 – WORLD FOOD DAY 

 ROOM 1 ROOM 2 ROOM 3 

11:30-12:00 RESTORE HOPE   

12:00-12:30 
VOLUNTEER DOCTORS CYPRUS 

Dimitrios Theophylactou <dtheophylactou@mfa.gov.cy>, Metropolitan Isaias 
<isaiask@cytanet.com.cy>, George Georgiou <volunteerdoctors@cytanet.com.cy> 

AFRICA INVESTORS REPORT  

12:30-13:00  
UNITED NATIONS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION – UNIDO 

Christophe Yvetot <c.yvetot@unido.org> COMMUNICATION ON NON STATE ACTORS 

13:00-13:30 
DATA VISUALIZATION FOR DEVELOPMENT PLANNING – 

A LOOK AT THE AGRICULTURAL SECTOR 
 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
Angelo Baglio angelo@baglio@ec.europa.eu 

Virginia Manzitti  virginia@manzitti@ec.europa.eu 

13:30-14:00 
DEVELOPMENT GATEWAY 

Anna Lauridsen <alauridsen@developmentgateway.org> 
SUSTAINABLE GROWTH PROMOTION 

IN LOCAL LEVEL FINANCING – CAMEROON 
 

14:00-14:30  
FEICOM 

Suzanne Ngane <s_ngane@yahoo.fr>, Eric Mekinda <emekinda@yahoo.fr>, Laurent 
Tchandeu <ltchandeu@yahoo.fr> 

EUROPEAN REPORT ON DEVELOPMENT 

14:30-15:00 GLOBAL INDEX INSURANCE FACILITY – GIIF  
EUROPEAN COMMISSION 

Catherine Audouze <catherine.audouze@ec.europa.eu> 
Nicholas Taylor <nicholas.taylor@ec.europa.eu> 

15:00-15:30 
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION 

Andrea Engel <AEngel@ifc.org> 

MOBILE SERVICES IN AFRICA: 
INNOVATION FOR DAILY LIVES AND DEVELOPMENT 

 

15:30-16:00  
ORANGE FRANCE TELECOM GROUP 

Philippe Landry <philippe.landry@orange.com> 6TH WORLD URBAN FORUM 

16:00-16:30 PIP  
UN HABITAT 

Thomas Melin <thomas.melin@unhabitat.org> 

16:30-17:00 
COLEACP 

Emmanuel Bourcelet <emmanuel.bourcelet@coleacp.org> DEVEX Impact   

17:00-17:30  
DEVEX 

Alexandre Cabaret <alexandre.cabaret@devex.com> 
WORKING TOGETHER IN DEVELOPMENT 

17:30-18:00 VOLUNTARY GUIDELINES  

ASSOCIATION OF LOCAL DEMOCRACY AGENCY – ALDA 
Antonella Valmorbida <antonella.valmorbida@aldaintranet.org>, Marco Boaria 

<marco.boaria@aldaintranet.org>, Peter Sondergaard 
<peter.sondergaard@aldaintranet.org>, Alfonso Aliberti 

<alfonso.aliberti@aldaintranet.org> 

18:00-18:30 
FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION – FAO 

Maarten Roest <maarten.roest@fao.org>, Isabel Denis <isabel.denis@fao.org>, 
Mouslim Maiga <mouslim.maiga@fao.org> 
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WEDNESDAY 17 OCTOBER 2012 – INTERNATIONAL DAY FOR THE ERADICATION OF POVERTY 

 ROOM 1 ROOM 2 ROOM 3 

11:00-11:30 
THE CHALLENGE OF INCLUSIVE GROWTH IN FRAGILE 

STATES 
  

11:30-12:00 
EUROPEAN NETWORK OF IMPLEMENTING DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES 

Edu Willemse <edu.willemse@eunida.eu> 
COMPETITIVE INDUSTRIES AND INNOVATION PROGRAMME  

12:00-12:30  
WORLD BANK 

Patrizia Poggi <ppoggi@worldbank.org> DATA REPORT 

12:30-13:00 RENEWABLE ENERGY IN AFRICA  
ONE 

Eloise Todd <eloise.todd@one.org>, 
Mary Loukatari <mary.loukatari@one.org> 

13:00-13:30 
JOINT RESEARCH CENTER – EUROPEAN COMMISSION 

Fabio Monforti-Ferrario <fabio.monforti-ferrario@ec.europa.eu> INTERMEDIA REPORT  

13:30-14:00  
INTERMEDIA 

Vivien Marles <marlesv@intermedia.org>, Gerry Power <powerg@intermedia.org> 
CLEAN START PROGRAM 

14:00-14:30 
SUSTAINABLE AND INCLUSIVE NATURAL RESOURCES 

MANAGEMENT AT LOCAL LEVEL – CAMEROON  
 

UNITED NATIONS CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FUND – UNCDF 
Magnus Magnusson <magnus.magnusson@uncdf.org>, Herte Gebretsadik 

<herte.gebretsadik@uncdf.org> 

14:30-15:00 
FEICOM 

Suzanne Ngane <s_ngane@yahoo.fr>, Eric Mekinda <emekinda@yahoo.fr>, 
Laurent Tchandeu <ltchandeu@yahoo.fr> 

TOWARDS COMMERCE 3.0  

15:00-15:30  
E-BAY/FIPRA 

Daniel Furby <daniel.furby@fipra.com> MICROFINANCE RESULTS 

15:30-16:00 NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT  
FIREFEC 

Juliette Kimpiabi <juliette.kimpiabi@hotmail.com> 

16:00-16:30 
CITY OF DOUALA – CAMEROON 

Ebenezer Tegomo <etegomo2007@yahoo.fr> 
COMMUNICATION ON TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT  

16:30-17:00  
EUROPEAN COMMISSION 

Denis Baresch <denis.baresch@ec.europa.eu>, Maria Castaldi 
<maria.castaldi@ec.europa.eu> 

TRAINING DOMESTICS 

17:00-17:30 DECENTRALISED COOPERATION PORTAL  
IDAY 

Pilar Pineiro <pilar.pineiro@adpm.be>, 
Jean-Jacques Schul <info@iday.org> 

17:30-18:00 
COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS 

Bernard Chane Kune <bernard.chanekune@cor.europa.eu> 
  

 


